

Lever Park Provider Access Statement 2023/24

Reviewed by	Daniel Prendergast
Last Reviewed	April 2023
Approved by	Matthew Taylor
Next Review	April 2024

Table of Contents

Introduction	3
Pupil entitlement	3
Management of provider accessrequests	.3
Procedure	.3
Opportunities for access	.3

Introduction

This policy statement sets out the arrangements at Lever Park for managing the access of providers to pupils at the school for the purpose of giving them information about the provider's education or training offer. This complies with the school's legal obligations under Section 42B of the Education Act 1997.

Pupil entitlement

All pupils in years 8-11 are entitled:

- to find out about technical education qualifications and apprenticeships opportunities, as part of a careers programme which provides information on the full range of education and training options available at each transition point;
- to hear from a range of local providers about the opportunities they offer, including technical education and apprenticeships – through options events, assemblies and group discussions and taster events;
- to understand how to make applications for the full range of academic and technical courses.

Management of provider access requests Procedure

A provider wishing to request access should contact:

Daniel Prendergast Key Stage Lead

Lever Park School, Stocks Park Drive, Bolton BL6 6DE

Bolton Impact Trust **2**:01204 332666

□:prendergastd@boltonimpacttrust.org.uk

Opportunities for access

Throughout the year at Lever Park school we are happy to welcome providers into school which allows them the opportunities to speak to pupils and their parents/carers. These visits will be arranged as part of our careers curriculum and with the support of Connexions. If any providers wish to undertake any additional visits to the school this will be welcomed and you should contact:

Daniel Prendergast, Key Stage Lead

Lever Park School, Stocks Park Drive, Bolton BL6 6DE

Bolton Impact Trust **☎**:01204 332666

□:prendergastd@boltonimpacttrust.org.uk